
Executive Vice President
Nim Chinniah

Executive Assistant
Jennifer Leitel
847.491.7505

jennifer.leitel@northwestern.edu

Vice President for Human Resources
Pam Beemer
847.491.7505

p-beemer@northwestern.edu

(as of June 5, 2017)

Business Administrator
Vacant

Communications Manager
Diane Treuthart

847.491.4427
diane.treuthart@northwestern.edu

Associate Vice President
Dana Bradley
847.467.5629

dana.bradley@northwestern.edu

Learning and Organization 
Development

Samir Desai
Executive Director

847.491.8570
samir.desai@northwestern.edu

Benefits
Anne Fish

Executive Director
847.491.8588

a-fish@northwestern.edu

Equal Opportunity and Access
Sarah Brown

Director
847.467.4335

sarah.brown@northwestern.edu

Conflict of Interest
Julia Campbell

Director
847.467.3938

JuliaCampbell@northwestern.edu

Work/Life and Family Resources
Lori Anne Henderson

Director
847.491.3612

la-henderson@northwestern.edu

HR Business Partners/Consulting 
and Univeristy Policy

Stephanie Griffin
Director

847.467.0438
stephanie.griffin@northwestern.edu

Talent Acquisition
Caroline Onagan

Director
847.467.3289

caroline.onagan@northwestern.edu

Total Rewards
Vacant

Director

 Learning Programs
 Leadership Development
 Organization Development
 Performance Excellence
 myHR Training

 Family Care Resources (Childcare and 
Eldercare)

 Employee Assistance Program
 Work/Life and Wellness Workshops

 Health and Welfare Plans
 Retirement Office
 Leaves of Absence
 Educational Assistance Programs
 Wellness Initiatives

 Strategic Consulting
 Unit-specific HR Solutions
 Talent Management
 Employee Relations
 HR Policies and Procedures

 Recruitment and Staffing
 Recruitment Strategy & Plan Creation
 Temporary Staffing Center
 Hiring and Onboarding Processes

 Compensation
 Employee Recognition
 Job Families and Staff Job Descriptions

 Reasonable Accommodations
 Affirmative Action
 Campus and Community Outreach
 EEO Complaint Investigation

 Individual and Institutional Conflict of 
Interest Requirements

 Research, Faculty, and Staff Disclosures
 Conflict of Interest Training and Outreach

Associate Vice President of Research
Ann Adams

847.491.2869
a-adams@northwestern.edu

Payroll and Tax
Vacant

Director

 Payroll Operations
 Timekeeping

HR Operations, Reporting & Analytics
Yvette Davis

Director
847.467.7605

nya@northwestern.edu

 HR Systems (myHR)  Support
 HR Data Processing & Reporting
 Human Resources IT Support
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